
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:919
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2013
RELEASE OF FUNDS TO STATES
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina ;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the project-wise amount of funds sanctioned and released under different schemes to help in the industrialization of the States during each of the last three years and current year along with amount yet not released, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the reasons for withholding the balance amount and time by which the same is likely to be released, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA

(a) There is no scheme under which the Ministry of Finance releases funds to the States for providing assistance towards industrialization in the States.

(b) Does not arise.
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